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Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

HC Davos

1 : 4

EHC Kloten

1:2 | 0:1 | 0:1

National League
NL Regular Season
Samstag, 04.03.2023 19:45
20231105000359

Spielort
Eisstadion Davos
6547 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Miroslav Stolc (21)
Stefan Hürlimann (13)

Linienrichter
Dominik Altmann (28)
Georges Huguet (18)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

HC Davos EHC Kloten

1. Drittel

Fora Michael  (2 Min  / Hoher Stock) 03:23

03:33
PP1 / 0:1 - Aaltonen Miro (18)
Ruotsalainen Arttu (22), Ang Jonathan (29)

06:45 Ang Jonathan  (2 Min  / Haken)

10:01
EQ,GWG / 0:2 - Peltonen Jesper (3)
Ruotsalainen Arttu (23), Marchon Marc (10)

EQ / 1:2 - Frehner Yannick (1)
Nordström Joakim (23), Dahlbeck Klas (11)

11:13

2. Drittel

36:54
EQ / 1:3 - Aaltonen Miro (19)
Ruotsalainen Arttu (24), Marchon Marc (11)

3. Drittel

Stránský Matej  (2 Min  / Beinstellen) 40:34

51:12
EQ / 1:4 - Obrist Patrick (5)
Ness Martin (5), Loosli Michael (6)

Morrow Joseph  (2 Min  / Unerlaubter Körperangriff) 54:31
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Team-Lineups
Captain PostFinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

HC Davos EHC Kloten

Goalie Goalie

29 - Aeschlimann Sandro (1st)
91 - Senn Gilles

55 - Metsola Juha (1st, E)
39 - Zurkirchen Sandro

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

6 - Dahlbeck Klas (E)
7 - Morrow Joseph (E)
71 - Paschoud Claude-C.

20 - Fora Michael
46 - Egli Dominik
4 - Irving Aaron (E)
38 - Heinen Oliver

19 - Kellenberger Steve (C)
95 - Steiner Nicholas
14 - Randegger Flurin
47 - Kindschi Simon

64 - Reinbacher David
77 - Nodari Matteo
67 - Ekestahl-Jonsson Lucas (E)
52 - Peltonen Jesper

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

70 - Corvi Enzo
42 - Nordström Joakim (E)
96 - Egli Chris
84 - Canova Jannik

15 - Aaltonen Miro (E)
27 - Faille Eric (E)
54 - Ramel Mischa
16 - Ness Martin

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

66 - Nussbaumer Valentin
36 - Knak Simon
10 - Ambühl Andres (C)
98 - Sturny Jules

44 - Stránský Matej (PF-TS, E)
93 - Frehner Yannick
65 - Wieser Marc
57 - Barandun Davyd

25 - Ruotsalainen Arttu (E)
88 - Meyer Dario
11 - Derungs Keanu
71 - Loosli Michael

8 - Marchon Marc
10 - Ang Jonathan (PF-TS, E)
62 - Schreiber Harrison Luc
13 - Obrist Patrick

Head Coach
Waltteri Immonen

Head Coach
Tomlinson Jeff

Absenzen
Verletzt Nygren Magnus (27) (E), Schmutz 

Julian (37), Prassl Raphael (81), Jung 
Sven (90), Wellinger Thomas (95)

Abwesend Rasmussen Dennis (40) (E)

Krank Bristedt Leon (67) (E)

Absenzen
Überzählig Altorfer Niki (17), Bougro Jordann (23)
Verletzt Simic Axel (28), Riesen Niels (60), 

Capaul Luca (70), Dostoinov Alexei 
(89), Schmaltz Jordan (93) (E)

Farmteam/Swiss League Deussen Luca (53)
Krank Lindemann Kevin (78)
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 Player Stats 2022/2023
HC Davos - EHC Kloten, Samstag, 04.03.2023 19:45, Eisstadion Davos, 7270 Davos-Platz GR, 20231105000359, NL Regular Season (05.03.2023 01:40)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
4 Irving Aaron Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 2 0 0 0 0 - 17:42 00:41 01:31
6 Dahlbeck Klas Verteidiger 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 - 21:06 00:09 03:43
7 Morrow Joseph Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 - 18:31 00:00 00:00
10 Ambühl Andres Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 1 1 0 0 2 0 100.00 16:41 00:41 03:15
20 Fora Michael Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 21:31 00:51 03:40
36 Knak Simon Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 - 13:18 00:41 00:00
38 Heinen Oliver Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 08:15 00:00 00:00
42 Nordström Joakim Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 6 7 46.15 19:40 01:09 03:23
44 Stránský Matej Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 1 2 0 0 0 0 - 16:50 01:09 00:00
46 Egli Dominik Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 21:34 01:09 01:35
57 Barandun Davyd Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 13:50 00:09 00:14
65 Wieser Marc Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 15:36 01:09 00:00
66 Nussbaumer Valentin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 50.00 16:32 00:41 00:00
70 Corvi Enzo Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 10 9 52.63 16:35 01:09 00:33
71 Paschoud Claude-C. Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 12:01 00:00 00:00
84 Canova Jannik Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 1 0 0 6 8 42.86 13:15 00:09 00:14
93 Frehner Yannick Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 - 14:58 00:00 00:41
96 Egli Chris Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 4 3 57.14 07:27 00:00 00:00
98 Sturny Jules Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 2 0 1 0 0 - 12:52 00:09 00:00

Total 1 2 1 1 3 6 -10 23 18 0 3 29 29 50.00 - - -

05.03.2023 08:09
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 Goalie Stats 2022/2023
HC Davos - EHC Kloten, Samstag, 04.03.2023 19:45, Eisstadion Davos, 7270 Davos-Platz GR, 
20231105000359, NL Regular Season (05.03.2023 01:40)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
29 Aeschlimann Sandro 4 23 27 85.19 60:00 4 0
91 Senn Gilles 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

05.03.2023 08:09



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2022/2023
HC Davos - EHC Kloten, Samstag, 04.03.2023 19:45, Eisstadion Davos, 7270 Davos-Platz GR, 20231105000359, NL Regular Season (05.03.2023 01:40)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
8 Marchon Marc Stürmer 0 2 0 2 2 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 - 18:52 02:15 00:28
10 Ang Jonathan Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 - 18:37 02:15 00:00
11 Derungs Keanu Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 12:06 01:52 00:00
13 Obrist Patrick Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 - 13:54 00:58 00:49
14 Randegger Flurin Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 07:22 00:00 00:00
15 Aaltonen Miro Stürmer 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 15:02 01:18 00:25
16 Ness Martin Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 8 8 50.00 12:38 00:01 00:40
19 Kellenberger Steve Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 - 21:26 00:00 01:07
25 Ruotsalainen Arttu Stürmer 0 3 3 0 3 0 2 4 0 0 0 10 12 45.45 20:52 02:15 00:52
27 Faille Eric Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 9 4 69.23 17:55 01:52 00:46
47 Kindschi Simon Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 - 10:48 00:01 00:00
52 Peltonen Jesper Verteidiger 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 16:37 00:01 01:29
54 Ramel Mischa Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 2 4 33.33 12:08 01:52 00:00
62 Schreiber Harrison Luc Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 11:50 00:00 00:00
64 Reinbacher David Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 20:40 01:48 00:00
67 Ekestahl-Jonsson Lucas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 13:22 02:20 00:00
71 Loosli Michael Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 11:43 00:01 00:00
77 Nodari Matteo Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 06:02 00:00 00:31
88 Meyer Dario Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 16:31 01:52 00:00
95 Steiner Nicholas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 19:25 00:00 00:53

Total 4 8 4 4 12 2 10 27 8 0 7 29 29 50.00 - - -

05.03.2023 08:09



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2022/2023
HC Davos - EHC Kloten, Samstag, 04.03.2023 19:45, Eisstadion Davos, 7270 Davos-Platz GR, 
20231105000359, NL Regular Season (05.03.2023 01:40)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
55 Metsola Juha 1 22 23 95.65 60:00 1 0
39 Zurkirchen Sandro 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

05.03.2023 08:09



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Team Stats 2022/2023
HC Davos - EHC Kloten, Samstag, 04.03.2023 19:45, Eisstadion Davos, 7270 Davos-Platz GR, 
20231105000359, NL Regular Season (05.03.2023 01:40)

Stats HC Davos EHC Kloten
SOG Total 23 27
SOG 1P 12 7
SOG 2P 6 5
SOG 3P 5 15
SHM Total 18 8
SHM 1P 6 4
SHM 2P 8 3
SHM 3P 4 1
SHP Total 0 0
SHP 1P 0 0
SHP 2P 0 0
SHP 3P 0 0
BkS 3 7
BkS 1P 1 3
BkS 2P 1 3
BkS 3P 1 1
FO Total 58 58
FOW Total 29 29
FOL Total 29 29
FO% 50.00 50.00
FO% 1P 47.83 52.17
FO% 2P 47.06 52.94
FO% 3P 55.56 44.44
FO% oz Total 41.67 47.83
FO% oz 1P 50.00 40.00
FO% oz 2P 50.00 62.50
FO% oz 3P 33.33 40.00
FO% nz Total 52.17 47.83
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FO% nz 1P 33.33 66.67
FO% nz 2P 57.14 42.86
FO% nz 3P 71.43 28.57
FO% dz Total 52.17 58.33
FO% dz 1P 60.00 50.00
FO% dz 2P 37.50 50.00
FO% dz 3P 60.00 66.67
PIM Total 6 2
PIM 1P 2 2
PIM 2P 0 0
PIM 3P 4 0
PPT 02:00 04:10
PKT 04:10 02:00
PP OP 1 3
PPG 0 1
PP% 0.00 33.33
PP GA 0 0
PK SI 3 1
PK GA 1 0
SHG 0 0
PK% 66.67 100.00

05.03.2023 08:09


